
TN DCS Office of Independent Living Staff 
 

Michael Leach          Dave Aguzzi   Dave Shonts         Gwen Ryan                      Ginger Harris 
Director, Independent Living             Assistant Director   Scholarship Coordinator        Administrative Services    Youth Engagement Lead                
615-253-3503 or 615-943-9972       615-532-9647 or 615-509-2955 615-532-9646                        615-532-5619                   615-532-9447 or 615-879-0174                      
 

Grand West Program Coordinator 
Erika Sheffield: Erika.Sheffield@tn.gov 

731-421-2131 Or 731-225-8875 

 Grand Middle Program Coordinator 
Chrystalyn Reid: Chrystalyn.Reid@tn.gov 

615-360-4356  or 615-347-8896 

 Grand East Program Coordinator 
Stephanie Bosson:Stephanie.Bosson@tn.gov 

865-594-0861 or 865-712-5426 

IL Specialist Region/Counties  IL Specialist Region/Counties  IL Specialist Region/Counties 

Shana Clinton 
O: 901-348-3908  
C: 901-305-0919 
Shana.Clinton@tn.gov 
 

Shelby  Lela Pirtle 
O:  615-360-4335 
C:  615-477-1137 
Lela.Pirtle@tn.gov 
 

 

Davidson  
 
 
 
 

 Katie Butler 
O:  865-425-4557 
C:  865-253-1339 
Katie.Butler@tn.gov 
 

East 
 
 
 
 

Clementine Perry 
O:  901-348-3909  
C:  901-356-7137 
Clementine.Perry@tn.gov 

Shelby  Sherry Cowan 
O:  931-646-3073  
C:  931-239-0950  
Sherry.Cowan@tn.gov 
 

Upper Cumberland 
 
 
 
 

 Sandra Farrington 
O:  423-634-6755 
C:  423-582-2778 
Sandra.Farrington@tn.gov 
 

TN Valley 
 
 
 
 

Kimberley M. Smith 
O:  731-421-2068 
C:  731-413-2849 
Kimberley.M.Smith@tn.gov 

Southwest  Neil Lowe 
O: 931-490-6079 
C: 615-289-2736 
Neil.Lowe@tn.gov  
 
 

South Central 
 
 
 
 
 

 Tara Deer 
O: 865-594-0958 
C: 615-483-6101 
Tara.Mills@tn.gov 
 
 

Knox 
 
 
 
 
 

Patty Taylor-Kelley 
O: 731-593-6387 
C: 731-415-4941 
Patty.Taylor-Kelley@tn.gov 

Northwest 
 

 Dan Rees 
O:  615-360-4355 
C:  615-483-0175 
Dan.Rees@tn.gov 
 

Davidson 
 
 
 
 

 Cynthia (Cindy) Ashburn 
O:  423-728-7959 
C:  615-289-4519 
Cynthia J. Ashburn@tn.gov 
 

TN Valley 
 
 
 
  

   Shaneka Taylor 
O: 615-360-4354 
C: 615-210-2462 
Shaneka.Taylor@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Mid-Cumberland 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Rikki Eichler  
O: 865-981-1989 
C: 865-712-2199 
Rikki.Small@tn.gov  
 
 
 

Smoky Mountain 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Updated 11-24-14 

     Natalie Seabolt 
O: 423-979-5265 
C: 423-202-6971 
Natalie.Seabolt@tn.gov 
 

Northeast 
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